PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE Addendum 02.02.2021

REG REF.	ADDRESS	WARD	PAGE
2020/02545/FUL 101-103 Shepherd's Bush Road Addison 08 - 27			
Page 18	Para 5.7, line 10: delete 'has indicated that they will respond to this by 1 February 2021' and replace with 'responded on 29 January 2021 stating that the Plan can now be published'.		
Page 19	Para 6.9, line 3: Delete "5 bedrooms contain a private shower only whilst the other 20 would provide a private bathroom and shower. The rooms without their own toilet are bedrooms 8, 13, 16, 20 and 23." And Replace with "All rooms have their own toilet facilities."		
Page 20	Para 6.14, line 2: Delete 'be' replace with 'been'		
Page 27	Para 6.54, line 3: Insert `as per existing arrangements` after `remain`.		
2020/02546/FU	JL 105 Shepherd's Bush Road	Addison	28 - 46
Page 37	Para 5.7, line 10: delete 'has indicated that they will respond to this by 1 February 2021' and replace with 'responded on 29 January 2021 stating that the Plan can now be published'.		
Page 46	Para 6.54, line 3: Insert `as per existing	g arrangements` after `remain`.	
2020/02695/FUL Walpole Court, Blythe Road Avonmore and Brook Green 47 - 58			
Page 53 Para 5.7, line 10: delete 'has indicated that they will respond to this by 1 February 2021' and replace with 'responded on 29 January 2021 stating that the Plan can now be published'.			
2020/00045/FR	3 Pavement on Cedarne Road Outside 547-551 Fulham Road	Parsons Green and Walham	59 – 68
Page 60	Condition 2, delete 09:00-1800 and replace with 08:00-18:30		
Page 63	Para 1.3, delete (9am - 6pm) and replace with (8am-6.30pm)		
Page 65	Para 6.3, delete 9am and replace with 8a	am	
2020/01455/VAR Site of former cyclotron Building and land College Park and Old Oak 69 – 92 Adjacent, Hammersmith Hospital, Du Cane Road; Land at Linford Christie Stadium, Artillery Way; Land at Burlington Danes Academy, Wood Lane			
Page 71	Condition 2:		

Replace HMLMS1700-HBA-B1-00-A-PL_142 Rev.PL3 with HMLMS1700-HBA-B1-00-A-PL_142 Rev.PL4 dated 17/8/20

Replace HMLMS1700-HBA-B1-ZZ-A-PL_160 Rev.PL3 with HMLMS1700-HBA-B1-ZZ-A-PL_160 Rev.PL4 dated 2/7/20

Replace HMLMS1700-HBA-B1-ZZ-A-PL_161 Rev.PL2 with HMLMS1700-HBA-B1-ZZ-A-PL_161 Rev.PL3 dated 17/8/20

Replace HMLMS1700-HBA-B1-ZZ-A-PL_162 Rev.PL2 with HMLMS1700-HBA-B1-ZZ-A-PL 162 Rev.PL3 dated 17/8/20

Page 83 Justification point 11, fourth line, second word add 'A' before 'ir'.

Page 88 Para 3.7, line 10, delete 'has indicated that they will respond to this by 1 February 2021' and replace with 'responded on 29 January 2021 stating that the Plan can now be published'.